
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the IL\~ay of October, 2015, Black Hills Power, Inc.'s Amended Notice 
of Material Deviation from the Described Centerline and Request for Approval in the above­
referenced matter was e-filed with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission. Copies were 
also e-mailed and sent U.S. Mail to the parties on the attached service list. 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Karen E. Cremer 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
karen.cremer@state.sd. us 

Ms. Victoria Leonard 
2020 Stanford 
St. Paul, MN 55105 
Vicki.leonard@hennepin. us 

Mr. Michael C. Lewis 
6680 Sun Ridge Road 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
mclewisnd@msn.com 

Mr. Dave Riemenschneider 
7100 Sun Ridge Road 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
Dave.riemenschneider@ 
Westplainsengineering.com 

Ms. Barbara Anderson Lewis 
6680 Sun Ridge Road 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
Bja185@msn.com 

Ms. Ruby Matejcik 
4909 Stoney Creek Dr. 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
matejcik@rap.midco.net 

Mr. James S. Hodgens 
1112 Wild Life Road 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
james@hodgens.net 

SERVICE LIST 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Darren.keamey@state.sd.us 

Mr. Brian Rounds 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brian.rounds@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jason M. Smiley, Attorney 
Representing: GCC Dacotah, Inc. 
Gunderson, Palmer, Nelson & Ashmore 
P.O. Box 8045 
Rapid City, SD 57709-8045 
j smiley@gpnalaw .com 

Mr. Stephen Vadney 
10130 W. Hwy 44 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
wssma@msn.com 

Ms. Julie Pearson, Auditor 
Pennington County Courthouse 
315 St. Joseph 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
juliep@co.pennington.sd. us 

Mr. Robert Varilek 
AWLLC 
P.O. Box2942 
Rapid City, SD 57709 
rvarilek@rushmore.com 

Mr. Barton R. Banks 
7550 Bittersweet Road 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
bartb@dakotamill.com 



Allan and Leah Dewald 
6780 Nameless Cave Road 
Rapid City SD 57702-9448 

Mysti Wenzel 
P.O. Box 9457 
Rapid City, SD 57709-9457 

~.Koenig 
Corporate Couns.el 
625 Ninth Street 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
(605) 721-1166 
Amy.Koenig@blackhillscorp.com 


